

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9342/2018

UDAY RAJ AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Devesh Singh, ASC (Civil) for
GNCTD

Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Rahul Adhana, Adv. for R-4

Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr. Akshya, Adv.
for UOI

Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Prabhsahay
Kaur, Standing Counsel, Ms. Shruti Gala &
Ms. Parul Panthi, Advs. for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **04.02.2020**

As the arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available today, list on
01.05.2020.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 04, 2020

ns