



\$~17.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9342/2018**

UDAY RAJ AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Ms Anjesh Dahiya, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel with Mr Kuljeet Singh,
Advocate for DDA.

Ms Mahima Anand, Advocate for Mr
Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate for
respondent No. 4/DUSIB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

30.01.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. A request for accommodation has been made on behalf of Mr Parvinder Chauhan, counsel who appears for respondent No. 4/ DUSIB.

1.1 We are told that a member of his family has taken ill.

2. The request is not opposed by counsel for the petitioners.

3. Accordingly, list the petition on 21.05.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 30, 2024/kd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)