



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9342/2018

UDAY RAJ AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Nandeesh Nanda, Advocate (VC)

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC with Ms. Kritika Gupta, Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Mr. Shivam Takiar and Mr. Prateek Dhir, Advocates for Resp./DDA
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan and Ms. Aakriti Garg for Resp./DUSIB

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

01.10.2024

At request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list on 18.02.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 1, 2024/So