



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9342/2018

UDAY RAJ AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Mr. Nandeesh  
Nanda and Mr. Shivom Sethi, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing  
Counsel (Civil), GNCTD.  
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi and Ms. Richa  
Dhawan, Advs. for DUSIB.  
Mr. Bir Inder Singh Gorm and Mr.  
Aditya Verma, Advs. for R-3/DDA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**25.09.2025**

%

1. By consent, list on 19<sup>th</sup> December 2025.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J**

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/MK/zb**