



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9342/2018

UDAY RAJ AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajeshwer K. Gupta, Advocate
Ms. Taanya Jivrajika and Ms. Isha
Tyagi, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M. Jha, Ms. Harshita Nathrani,
Advocate for Mr. Sameer Vashisht,
SC for GNCTD.

Mr. Prabhsahay Kaur, SC with Mr.
Birinder Singh Gurm, Mr. Aditya
Verma, Advocates for DDA.

Mr. Rajesh Gogna, Advocate with
Ms. Rebina Rai, Advocate for R-2.

Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Adv with Ms.
Richa Dhawan and Ms. Yashita Jain,
Advocates for DUSIB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

19.12.2025

%

1. At the request of counsel for petitioner, list on 24th March 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025/RK/sp