



\$~153

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9342/2018

UDAY RAJ AND ORS. ....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Standing  
Counsel with Ms. Antara Mishra and  
Ms. Anmol Kaur, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

**24.03.2026**

%

None appeared on behalf of the petitioners at second call.

List on 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J**

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J**

**MARCH 24, 2026**

*Sk*