



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9342/2018

UDAY RAJ AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Mr. Nandeesh
Nanda and Mr. Shivom Sethi, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms Prabhshahay Kaur, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Bir Inder Singh,
Mr. Kamendu Pandey, Advocates for
DDA.
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan, Ms. Yashita Jain, Advs.

"

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

14.05.2026

%

List on 07th September, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MAY 14, 2026/sky